

NAIPUNNYA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (NIMIT)

Managed by the Archdiocese of Ernakulam - Angamaly

Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

(Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001 - 2015 Certified)

DEPARTMENT OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT

LETTER OF LINKAGE

Between

Department of Hotel Management

Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology

Pongam, Koratty East, Thrissur – 680308 - Kerala, India

And

Department of Home Science Morning Star Home Science College, Angamaly South – 683573, Ernakulum

The Department of Hotel Management at Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology, Pongam, Koratty East, Thrissur – 680308 - Kerala, India and Department of Home Science, Morning Star Home Science College, Angamaly South – 683573 establish this Letter of linkage to foster cooperation in education and recruitment.

- 1. Both parties agree to encourage the following activities, in particular to promote academic cooperation:
- Exchange of materials in education, publications, and academic information;
- b) Exchange of faculties
- c) Exchange of students;
- d) Other technical assistances

Both parties shall discuss the problems involved to the satisfaction of each party and enter into specific activity agreements based on the mutually agreed objectives and outcomes of the relationship.

- 2. This Letter of Linkage shall be applicable to educational activities, attached to each party.
- 3. This Letter of Linkage constitutes the entire agreement between the parties, and all prior discussions, agreements, and understandings, whether verbal or in writing, are merged in this agreement.



Pongam, Koratty East, Thrissur District, Kerala State - 680 308. Office: 0480 2730340, 2733573, Mob: +91 9605001987.

Website: www.naipunnya.ac.in, Email: mail@naipunnya.ac.in

- 4. This Letter of Linkage is not considered to be a contract creating legal and financial relationships between the parties. Rather, it is designed to facilitate and develop a genuine and mutually beneficial exchange process/academic relationship, and so forth.
- 5. This Letter of Linkage shall become effective as of the date of signatures of both parties. It may be amended by the written consent of the parties.
- 6. This Letter of Linkage should be reviewed every year to evaluate the progress and the quality of the mutual cooperation. It may be extended for additional five year periods upon the written consent of both parties. If the Letter of Linkage is not renewed by mutual consent, then it will conclude at the end of the specified time period, or after activities in progress have concluded.
- 7. This Letter of Linkage may be terminated by either party with a minimum of 120 days written notice. Activities in progress at the time of termination shall be permitted to conclude as planned unless otherwise agreed.
- 8. Both institutions subscribe to a policy of equal opportunity and will not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, color, sex, age, national origin or ancestry, marital status, parental status, disability, or veteran status.
- 9. Each party shall designate a person or office to serve as liaison for implementing this Letter of Linkage. For Department of Home Science, Morning Star College, Angamaly South, Ernakulum the contact person will be **Dr. Lizmitha Godwin.** For Department of Hotel Management, Naipunnya Institute of Management Studies, Thrissur, the contact person will be **Ms. Sonia Thomas**, Associate Professor, Department of Hotel Management.

10. This Letter of Linkage is written in English.

Signing for

Department of Home Science

Morning Star College,

Angamaly South, Ernakulam - 683573

Robert Fernandez

Head of the Department

Signing for

Department of Hotel Management

Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information

Technology, Trissur- 680308

20th October, 2020

Date of Signature

20th October, 2020 Date of Signature



